Question 7: Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory drug treatment and probation for people convicted of nonviolent illegal drug use?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING _ DON'T KNOW __ OPPOSING _ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 49.2% 29.1% 1.0% 5.5% 0.2% 5.0% 10.0% 842
Sex Male 46.5% 31.1% 1.7% 4.3% 0.1% 3.2% 13.0% 408
Female 51.8% 27.2% 0.4% 6.7% 0.2% 6.7% 7.1% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 59.8% 26.4% 4.7% 9.1% 79
White male 45.1% 31.9% 1.4% 5.1% 0.1% 3.4% 13.0% 339
White female 47.8% 29.2% 0.4% 7.8% 0.3% 7.0% 7.5% 363
Age -18 to 29 46.6% 34.3% 0.6% 4.2% 5.4% 8.8% 153
30 to 45 56.4% 23.0% 1.3% 2.0% 5.2% 12.1% 179
46 to 64 47.8% 29.9% 1.4% 6.3% 0.4% 5.8% 8.5% 288
65 and over 48.8% 28.3% 0.7% 8.3% 0.2% 3.1% 10.7% 205
Education i_ess than high school 61.5% 34.3% 2.1% 21% 94
High school graduate 34.8% 32.1% 1.7% 8.2% 0.1% 7.2% 15.8% 283
Some college 52.9% 27.0% 0.8% 6.1% 3.8% 9.4% 249
College graduate 58.9% 25.0% 0.9% 2.5% 0.5% 5.7% 6.6% 208
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 49.1% 30.6% 1.1% 5.5% 0.2% 5.8% 7.7% 179
Between 138% and 200% FPL 50.9% 32.8% 0.6% 5.0% 0.9% 2.7% 7.2% 117
Above 200% FPL 49.2% 26.4% 1.3% 5.6% 5.0% 12.5% 454
Party Identification Democrat 67.3% 20.8% 0.4% 2.3% 0.3% 3.2% 5.6% 318
Independent 44.8% 25.7% 3.5% 10.0% 4.6% 11.4% 120
Republican 33.9% 38.5% 0.9% 6.2% 0.1% 6.7% 13.6% 312
Ideology i_iberal 77.8% 13.0% 0.8% 1.2% 7.2% 153
Moderate 49.4% 31.1% 0.7% 5.5% 0.4% 5.5% 7.4% 284
Conservative 37.9% 34.8% 2.2% 6.0% 6.6% 12.5% 293
Registered to Vote Yes 49.0% 27.9% 1.2% 5.9% 0.1% 5.2% 10.6% 706
No 50.9% 34.6% 0.3% 3.2% 0.3% 4.1% 6.6% 134
Insurance Status insured 48.2% 29.6% 1.1% 5.6% 0.2% 5.3% 10.1% 787
Not insured / Don't know* 65.2% 21.6% 0.5% 4.6% 8.0% 53
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 46.2% 29.7% 1.3% 6.0% 0.2% 5.8% 10.9% 366
Good 47.2% 32.8% 5.9% 0.2% 3.1% 10.7% 290
Fair / Poor 58.3% 21.9% 21% 4.0% 6.7% 6.9% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 48.3% 31.2% 0.5% 3.8% 4.7% 11.5% 333
Northwest Ohio 44.4% 24.9% 3.9% 8.3% 8.5% 10.0% 99
Central Ohio 62.2% 22.2% 0.4% 6.9% 0.7% 3.0% 4.6% 148
Southeast Ohio* 30.4% 31.0% 2.1% 13.8% 2.0% 20.8% 64
Southwest Ohio 49.6% 32.1% 0.7% 3.3% 0.2% 6.3% 7.8% 196
Rural or Urban County Urban county 56.4% 27.0% 0.3% 3.0% 0.1% 4.0% 9.2% 378
Suburban county 52.9% 30.6% 1.1% 5.0% 0.4% 3.5% 6.5% 231
Rural, small city 34.1% 31.0% 2.1% 10.0% 8.2% 14.6% 233
Friend / Family Member Drug Use One or more 60.8% 22.2% 0.7% 5.5% 4.1% 6.6% 491
None 32.3% 39.7% 1.2% 4.7% 0.3% 6.4% 15.3% 331
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Question 7: Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory drug treatment and probation for people convicted of nonviolent illegal drug use?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW  OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Friend / Family Member Regularly Uses Yes 63.2% 20.9% 0.8% 3.2% 4.4% 7.5% 383

Marijuana No 37.4% 36.2% 1.0% 7.3% 0.2% 5.4% 12.4% 434

Friend_/ Eamily _MemperAbused Yes 58.9% 23.8% 0.8% 5.7% 3.0% 7.7% 273

Prescription Pain Relievers No 44.2% 32.0% 1.1% 5.1% 0.2% 6.1% 11.3% 557

Friend / Family Member Used Heroin Yes 61.8% 22.2% 1.1% 3.8% 3.1% 8.0% 203

No 45.1% 31.9% 1.0% 5.5% 0.2% 5.6% 10.7% 626

Friend / Family Member Used Yes 66.1% 17.8% 0.2% 5.4% 2.9% 7.5% 135

Methamphetamines No 46.0% 31.5% 1.2% 5.3% 0.2% 5.5% 10.3% 675
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Question 7 [COLLAPSED]: Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory drug treatment and probation for people convicted of nonviolent illegal drug use?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 79.3% 15.2% 5.5% 842
Sex Male 79.4% 16.3% 4.3% 408
Female 79.3% 14.0% 6.7% 434
Sex and Race Combined African - American 86.2% 13.8% 79
White male 78.4% 16.4% 5.1% 339
White female 77.4% 14.8% 7.8% 363
Age 18 to 29 81.5% 14.2% 4.2% 153
30 to 45 80.7% 17.3% 2.0% 179
46 to 64 79.1% 14.6% 6.3% 288
65 and over 77.8% 13.9% 8.3% 205
Education Less than high school 95.7% 2.1% 2.1% 94
High school graduate 68.7% 23.1% 8.2% 283
Some college 80.7% 13.2% 6.1% 249
College graduate 84.8% 12.8% 2.5% 208
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 80.8% 13.7% 5.5% 179
Between 138% and 200% FPL 84.2% 10.8% 5.0% 117
Above 200% FPL 76.9% 17.5% 5.6% 454
Party Identification Democrat 88.5% 9.2% 2.3% 318
Independent 74.0% 16.0% 10.0% 120
Republican 73.3% 20.5% 6.2% 312
Ideology Liberal 90.8% 8.4% 0.8% 153
Moderate 81.2% 13.3% 5.5% 284
Conservative 74.8% 19.1% 6.0% 293
Registered to Vote Yes 78.1% 16.0% 5.9% 706
No 85.8% 11.0% 3.2% 134
Insurance Status insured 78.8% 15.6% 5.6% 787
Not insured / Don't know* 87.4% 8.0% 4.6% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 77.2% 16.9% 6.0% 366
Good 80.0% 14.0% 5.9% 290
Fair / Poor 82.3% 13.6% 4.0% 185
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 80.0% 16.2% 3.8% 333
Northwest Ohio 73.2% 18.5% 8.3% 99
Central Ohio 84.8% 8.3% 6.9% 148
Southeast Ohio* 63.5% 22.8% 13.8% 64
Southwest Ohio 82.4% 14.3% 3.3% 196
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.6% 13.3% 3.0% 378
Suburban county 84.6% 10.4% 5.0% 231
Rural, small city 67.1% 22.8% 10.0% 233
Friend / Family Member Drug Use One or more 83.7% 10.7% 5.5% 491
None 73.2% 22.0% 4.7% 331
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Question 7 [COLLAPSED]: Would you favor or oppose replacing prison sentences with mandatory drug treatment and probation for people convicted of nonviolent illegal drug use?

Favor Oppose Neither / Not Sure / Don't Know Count

Friend / Family Member Regularly Yes 84.9% 11.9% 3.2% 383

Uses Marijuana No 74.6% 18.1% 7.3% 434

Friend / Family Member Abused Yes 83.6% 10.7% 5.7% 273

Prescription Pain Relievers No 77.3% 17.6% 5.1% 557

Friend / Family Member Used Heroin Yes 85.1% 11.2% 3.8% 203

No 78.1% 16.4% 5.5% 626

Friend / Family Member Used .Yes 84.1% 10.4% 5.4% 135

Methamphetamines No 78.7% 16.0% 5.3% 675
Ohio Poll #139, August 2019 10 of 58 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 23: In the past 12 months, has a family member or friend experienced problems as a result of using drugs?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 24.3% 74.5% 1.1% 843
Sex Male 22.8% 76.1% 1.0% 408
Female 25.8% 73.0% 1.2% 435
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 22.0% 77.7% 0.3% 80
White male 21.9% 76.8% 1.3% 340
White female 25.0% 73.8% 1.2% 363
Age 18 to 29 30.8% 69.2% 155
30to 45 28.9% 70.7% 0.4% 181
46 to 64 24.0% 74.3% 1.7% 288
65 and over 16.0% 82.0% 2.0% 204
Education Less than high school 34.8% 65.2% 94
High school graduate 22.9% 75.0% 21% 283
Some college 23.8% 75.7% 0.5% 253
College graduate 22.4% 76.4% 1.2% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 30.0% 68.3% 1.8% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 21.3% 76.5% 2.2% 117
Above 200% FPL 25.8% 73.6% 0.6% 453
Party Identification Democrat 24.2% 74.4% 1.3% 319
Independent 22.9% 75.5% 1.6% 119
Republican 23.3% 76.0% 0.7% 312
Ideology Liberal 27.7% 71.3% 1.0% 153
Moderate 22.4% 76.9% 0.7% 286
Conservative 23.8% 75.4% 0.8% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 23.5% 75.1% 1.3% 707
No 28.8% 71.2% 135
Insurance Status Insured 22.9% 76.0% 1.2% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 47.3% 52.7% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.0% 77.6% 1.3% 364
Good 23.4% 75.8% 0.8% 292
Fair / Poor 32.2% 66.7% 1.1% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 25.3% 73.6% 1.0% 335
Northwest Ohio 14.1% 84.1% 1.8% 99
Central Ohio 31.2% 67.6% 1.3% 147
Southeast Ohio* 31.4% 68.6% 64
Southwest Ohio 20.4% 78.3% 1.2% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.1% 72.2% 0.7% 379
Suburban county 24.7% 74.0% 1.4% 230
Rural, small city 19.5% 78.9% 1.6% 234
Ohio Poll #139, August 2019 46 of 58 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 24: Which of the following applies to that family member or friend ...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHOSE FAMILY MEMBER OR FRIEND EXPERIENCED PROBLEMS AS A RESULT OF
USING DRUGS]

THEY ENTERED A TREATMENT THEY ENTERED A TREATMENT ~ THEY HAVE NEVER ENTERED
PROGRAM FOR THEIR DRUG PROGRAM, BUT ONLY BECAUSE A TREATMENT PROGRAM

USE ON THEIR OWN OTHERS INTERVENED, FOR THEIR DRUG USE DON'T KNOW___ Count
Ohio Residents 24.3% 31.9% 42.3% 1.4% 201
Sex Male 22.2% 34.7% 41.6% 1.5% 91
Female 26.1% 29.6% 43.0% 1.2% 110
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 15.1% 8.6% 76.3% 17
White male* 22.8% 42.2% 33.1% 1.9% 72
White female 29.9% 31.0% 38.2% 1.0% 88
Age 18 to 29* 34.9% 29.4% 35.1% 0.6% 47
30 to 45* 10.3% 40.6% 47.3% 1.9% 52
46 to 64* 16.7% 28.5% 54.8% 65
65 and over* 49.6% 26.8% 19.1% 4.6% 33
Education Less than high school* 43.4% 11.0% 45.6% 31
High school graduate* 27.8% 24.6% 45.8% 1.8% 63
Some college* 19.6% 41.4% 37.9% 1.0% 60
College graduate* 12.9% 43.7% 41.2% 2.2% 46
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 22.2% 19.5% 57.4% 0.9% 52
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 26.1% 21.8% 50.0% 21% 25
Above 200% FPL 24.1% 40.2% 34.3% 1.4% 115
Party Identification Democrat* 26.1% 24.0% 47.7% 21% 75
Independent* 19.1% 47.5% 33.5% 27
Republican*® 31.2% 36.0% 31.9% 0.9% 71
Ideology Liberal* 35.8% 25.4% 36.0% 2.8% 40
Moderate* 17.9% 40.4% 40.2% 1.6% 64
Conservative* 26.8% 31.0% 42.3% 68
Registered to Vote Yes 18.9% 38.1% 41.5% 1.4% 162
No* 46.9% 6.3% 46.1% 0.7% 39
Insurance Status Insured 25.0% 34.3% 39.5% 1.2% 176
Not insured / Don't know* 19.7% 15.3% 62.6% 2.5% 25
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good* 15.4% 35.1% 48.3% 1.3% 75
Good* 37.1% 31.3% 29.6% 2.0% 67
Fair / Poor* 21.6% 29.0% 48.6% 0.8% 58
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 21.1% 35.5% 42.6% 0.8% 82
Northwest Ohio* 38.5% 26.2% 35.2% 14
Central Ohio* 22.4% 26.8% 48.6% 21% 46
Southeast Ohio* 45.9% 29.2% 24.9% 19
Southwest Ohio* 18.2% 33.9% 45.2% 2.8% 40
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Question 24: Which of the following applies to that family member or friend ...? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHOSE FAMILY MEMBER OR FRIEND EXPERIENCED PROBLEMS AS A RESULT OF
USING DRUGS]

THEY ENTERED A TREATMENT THEY ENTERED A TREATMENT  THEY HAVE NEVER ENTERED
PROGRAM FOR THEIR DRUG PROGRAM, BUT ONLY BECAUSE A TREATMENT PROGRAM

USE ON THEIR OWN OTHERS INTERVENED FOR THEIR DRUG USE DON'T KNOW  Count
Rural or Urban County Urban county 20.1% 31.3% 47.1% 1.5% 100
Suburban county* 23.7% 33.7% 40.6% 1.9% 57
Rural, small city* 34.8% 31.1% 33.8% 0.3% 44
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q250e What is the MOST IMPORTANT reason your family member has NEVER entered a treatment

program for their drug use?

Frequency Percent
1 DOESN'T BELIEVE THEY HAVE PROBLEM 33 40.2%
3 DON'T WANT TO QUIT USING 9 10.7%
10 DIED 9 10.5%
16 CAN'T AFFORD IT 8 9.4%
996 OTHER* 18 21.7%
998 DON'T KNOW 6 7.4%
Total 81 100.0%

*Other responses includes codes with fewer than 5 responses.
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